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CHAPTER 87. 

[Published Apra 9, 1867.] 

AN ACT in relation to proceeding in the county courts of this 
state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

In ease property 	o OECTION 1. In all proceedings in the county court has not been be- 
queathed . 	upon the probate of a will, where there is property, 

real, personal or mixed, belonging to the testator or 
testatrix at the time of his or her death, and not be-
queathed or devised by the will, the executor or ad-
ministrator with the will annexed shall give bond 
and account for such property, the same as if it had 
been bequeathed or devised by the will of the testa-
tor or testatrix, and the court, upon the distribution 
and assignment of the property of the estate be-
queathed or devised by the will, shall also in the 
same proceeding assign and make distribution of the 
estate remaining and not devised or bequeathed to 
the person or persons entitled to the same. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 6, 1867. 

CHAPTER 88. 

[Published April 10, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for indexing and transcribing the journal of 
the senate and assembly. 

ikopEr. olitidsn.  

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to L B. 
Hills, chief clerk of the senate, for indexing the sen-
ate journal, the sum of one hundred dollars, and for 
completing the transcribing of the senate journal, the 
sum of one hundred and fifty dollars. 


